1 (4 = 00 01 1	000
FORM PTO-1594 MPC 97 F 09-21-1	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1008702	279 Attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iee):
Clyde Corporation	
cryde corporation	Name: Andey Singer: South Octa-
	Internal Address: SEP 18
	Street Address: 11878 Hubbard
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Livonia State:MI ZIP: 48150-1733
☑ Corporation-State	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖄 No	Association
O National designation	General Partnership Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date: November 30, 1994	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: November 30, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	_
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	75/316735
	777
·	tached? Yes XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Marjory G. Basile, Esq.	
Miller, Canfield, Paddockand Stone, PLC	- 40 00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
150 W. Jefferson, Suite 2500	X Enclosed
- ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/21/1998 DMGUYEN 00000225 75316735 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
21 FC:481 40.00 OP 40.00 OP	
	qu
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor-	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Marjory G. Basile, Esq.	9-8-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OME No. 0551-0011 (exp. 1771)	
Do not detac	th this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington.	
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	
Washington, D.C. 20503.	TRADEMARK

REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

CLYDE CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation, ("Seller") hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ANQEY SHELF CORP. No. 933, a Michigan corporation, ("Buyer") its entire right, title and interest in all of the patents, trademarks, goodwill of Seller's business symbolized by such trademarks, trademark registrations, copyrights, licenses and applications therefor or licenses thereof set forth on Schedule 1.1(e) attached hereto.

Seller warrants that all items listed on such Schedule 1.1(e) by Seller are free and clear of all liens, licenses, encumbrances, restrictions and royalties and Seller agrees to warrant and defend title to said items unto Buyer against all and every person whatsoever.

Seller further agrees to execute any and all further instruments recently required to effectuate the transfer of all items on Schedule 1.1(e) and all items thereunder to Buyer.

Dated: November 30, 1994

SELLER:

CLYDE CORPORATION

By:

Its: CHAIRMAN

BUYER:

ANQEY SHELF, CORP. NO. 933

By:

Its: Prender

48:1408:1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0692



Int. Cl.: 7

Prior U.S. Cl.: 23

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 1,186,443
Registered Jan. 19, 1982

TRADEMARK

Principal Register

CLYDEMATIC

Clyde Corporation (Michigan corporation) 2281 Star Ct. Auburn Heights, Mich. 48057 For: PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT—NAMELY, FEEDERS, HOPPERS, AND ESCAPEMENTS FOR WORKPIECES AND FASTENERS, in CLASS 7 (U.S. Cl. 23).

First use Apr. 30, 1980; in commerce Apr. 30,

Ser. No. 290,088, filed Dec. 17, 1980.

ROBERT M. ANDERSON, Primary Examiner

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 09/18/1998